Courtof

FORM OF ORDER SHEET - =« =7 o

(N ‘ }
v Appeal No. . {//[)’7’ /2023
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with sngnatureofmjddge" '
proceedings .
1- 24/05/2023

‘The appeal of Mr. Amin Khan resubmitied _todayvb_\v'
Mr. Habib Ullah Mohmand Advocate. . It is fixed for

preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on

By the order of Chairman

REGISTRAR
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R )
The appeal of Mr. Amin Khan Sub Inspector, Working in the Police Department’ KPK

Peshawar received today ie on 16.05.2023 is incomplete on the following score which is

greturned to the counsel for the appellant for combpletion and resubmission within 1% days,
S . . e

1- Menwo'randu}n of appeal be got signed by the appetllant.

(> Address of respondent no. 2 is incomplete which may be completed.

3- Copy of order dated 23.01.2022 mentioned in para-3 of the memo of appeal is not
attached with the appeal which be placed on it ' '

No._ 4422 /ST,

ot (‘@onz& — : &

, ' For rEGISTRAR
' SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.
Mir. Habib Ullah Khan Mohmand Adv.
High Court Peshawar.




- aEF?RE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

: Sérvice Appeal No. ///5777— 12023 R

SNo| __Description-of Documents | Annex | Pages :
| 1. Appeal U/S 4 of the KP Service| I—4

- Aminkhan - . ‘.,..;.;....Appellant

s D ~ Versus

Govt of Khyber Pa«htunkhwa and others

R eriels Respondents

INDEX

.| Tribunal A.ct‘___1974 with affidavit o '
-+ 2. |Copies. - of Certlf“cates dated| A |2
: 02.12.2022 ’ . '

3. Copy of.the 1mpugned Order dated B | &4
© 0 123.01.202Z CAN  Reteyad Clocumdsh /|
4. | Copy of the departmental appeal ' C !5—- 1%
5\.'_Vakalat Nam_a AN g

. ‘VAppeIlant
Through Q&l

Habab Ullah Mohmand

~ Dated: 11.05.2023 ~ Advocate High Court.
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAI‘.JP, ESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. //é? /2'023

Amin Khan, Sub-Inspector,

Working in the Police Department, .‘

" _ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

[ Appellant
Versus

. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through IGP Khyber
“Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

' 2. Deputy Inspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.esv U Seoe}@m\&e ’_?p,gmm, .

. Commandant Frontier Reserve Police, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

s Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL _ACT,

1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER |
'DATED 23.01.2022 WHERBY THE AUTHORITY
[ RESPONDENT DEPARTMENT REVERTED THE |
APPELLANT FROM SUB-INSPECTOR (BPS-14)
TO HEAD CONSTABLE (BPS-09) AND THE
APELLANT ALSO SUBMITTED DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL ON DATED 10.02.2023 BUT AFTER

, P




3\
’

—————-_._.l_—__

e PASSING OF - STATUTORY . PERIOD, THERE
' WAS NO RESPONSE FROM THE DEPARTMENT B

- Prayer in Appeal

on acceptance of instant appeal | the
impugned order dated 23.01, 2025 may kindiy
be declared as lllegal against law, ,agamst
 norms of Justlce‘vmd_ab m:tlo and also set aside
- and the appellant may kindly ibe teStored on
post of Sub Inspector / Platoen Commande;
: .BPS 14 for sake of ]ustlce for wmch the prese |
, appellart is entitied / ellglble under the law.

Any ‘other order deems fit in the
cwcumstances may be passed in favour of the
appellant |

‘ »Respectfully Sheweth: :

o o P .
1. That the appellant is a law abldlng citizen of Pakistan -
| and rendered has services to the parent department -

with. great zeal and zest.

-2. That resp'on'dent department also awarded so mariy
| certlﬁcates to the appellant on the basns of honesty
N good efﬂcnency and good work (Coplesl of



D

Certificates dated 02.12. 2022 are attachecl
%nnexus’e “A")

. That anonymous complaint has been submitted

against the appellant in which the present appellant

has been reverted from SI to Head Constable (BPS-

09) which is illegal, against law and against norms of

. Justlce (Copy of the |mpugned Order dated

23.01.2023 is attached as annexure “B").

. That the respondent department aw%rded the major.

penalty without any show cause notice and without
following any. legal procedure and the appellant has

been reverted which is illegal and also against law.

. That there is no show cause notice, no charge sheet
and no pér'sonal has -been givén to the appellah't but
'passed an illegal order i.e. reversion which is against

| the rules and policy. |

. That there is no recommendation from by the inquiry

officer to reVerl: the appellant but passed an ex.parte

'order against the appellant Wthh is illegal and also

agalnst the norms of ]ustlce

.Thal_: ‘appellant alsoAverbaIIy, requested before the

authority / respondent departmént' to not revert him’

on frivblous, fal<e and - bogus _complalnt but was



proceeded agalnst the appellant gvhlch is ||lega|' o

- agalnst law and agalnst norms of justice.

8._That _the appellant also submitted 'departmental appeal -

- before the authority on dated 10.02.2023 but after

" _‘passing of statutory period there wa's no response'

which is |llegal and agalnst Iaw (Copy of the

) : fdepartmental appeal is attached as annexure' o
L) fe)eved  docembS edee

9’.'That feeling aggrieved, the appellant_Seeks indulgence |
of this Hon'ble Tribunal;'interéalia, on the following:-

GROUNDS

A That the |mpugned orders are agarnst the Iaw rules.

and pollcy on the sub]_ect, hence untenable.

B. That the appellant has not been treated _ln."'- |

accordance with Iaw rather has been dlscrlmlnated '

in-utter dlsregard of Artlcles 4 and. 25 of the |

Constltutlon 1973 hence needs mdulgence of this
"~ Hon ble Tribunal. |

~C. That 'the impugned order Iacks"reason what ‘to"' B
| ;speak of plau5|ble one, whlch goes contrary toA
| Sectlon 24-A of the General Clauses Act 1897, on
~ this score .too, the lmpugned order is not

-sustainable. -

2



‘D. That the appellant seeks leave to the court to urge -
additlonal grounds at the time of arguments |

PRAYER:
It is, therefore, prayed that on acceptance of

_instant appeal the smpugned order dated .~
23.01.2022 may kmdly be declared as iilegal, -

against law, -against norms of Justlce VOld..ab‘ o

initio and also 'set'aside and th‘e‘ appellanl may

- kindly be restorecl on post of Sub Inspecmr /

g’latoon Commander BPS 14 for sake of justice

for which the: present appellant is entltled /
"ellgtble under the law.

‘s, Any other order deems fit in  the

curcumstances may be passed in favour of the

appenant
| A ellag S
Through . ( s S
’ | ~ Habib Ullah Mohafid
- 'Dated' 11.05.2023 ‘Advocate High Court.
l CERTIFICATE |

 Certified that no such hke Appeal has earller been ﬂed
by thIS Hon'ble Court | ‘ . _

Advoc_ate
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'BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

e

Service Appeal No. /20__23a

-------------------

~ AminKhan -~ | i Appellant

Versus a

- Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

‘ " Respondents : |
. AFFIDAVIT IR

o, Am:n Khan Sub Inspector Worklng |n the Poltce Department' . |
."Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirm

and declare that the contents of the accompanymg Appeal_ |

- . are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
- .and nothing has been concealed f om thss Hon'ble Court

;}30'— \bo }30 2—"_
DEPONENT '

Tongpase
QB’T} *‘f‘joﬂlfjbb,-“ |
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OFFICE OF THE . ’
 SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, FAD
PESHAWAR RANGE, PESHAWAR.
Ph: No. 091-9210467 Fax No. 091-921260%
No. {b2c /PA, dated © 2| [ 1o 12022,
To:  The A.LG Encuisles - -
Internal Accountability Branch
. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. -
Subject CERTIFICATE,
Memo:

It is certified that SVPC Amin Khan is a pennangnt Govt: Servant.
. He is serving in FRP Peshawar Range from 2018 up to date. He is performing
his duties with great honestly. There is nothicg adverse him. ‘

The allegation fevelled against R/Amin Khan of FRP Peshawar range

Peshawar in the complaint is totally baseless & factitious.

.XMM
- {Rabmat Uil

' : Suserintendent of Police, FRP
' Peshawar Range, 2eshawar.




'E""’"" OF THE CORLaA .ﬁﬁDANa
FRONTIER RESERY = PUUCE

KHYBER PAKHTUNICHWA, PESHAWAI

Ph: No. 021-9214114 Fax No. 091-9212632

'. i *gé ) B '»1," 3. %l;w"y ’ ) . .
"No ?34/ IEC‘ i cﬂate;dl‘&loi f2023. ‘- /5%[ (,{wﬁ "

ORDER I IR
The dwectrons o‘:’ Enspector General  of Police Khyber
_ - S

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar issued Vide CPO fv,es nc Endst; No.. 35/CPQ[IAB o

dated 17 01 2023 are hereby tmplemented as follows -

-

1. SiPC Muhammad Ameen RI FRP Peshawar Range is - hereby

closed to Line FRP Peshawar Range '
. He is hereby reverted from the rank of Sl/PC tc .ns substa“iu\'c rank
Hﬁh\

of Head corsiaoie with immechate e“rect

U3 The SP FRP Peshawar Range, Peshawar shall post an ﬁ’icient

honest and competent oﬁlcer as RI FRP Peshawar Range with .

) mtam tion to this office.

o

/,:’ .5/

.J

s Frontier Reserve Pioilce ,
~ o _ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Fleshawar-
No & Dau_ Even - ' L

Copv of above is forwarded to the:- 3

1. AIG Enquiries . Internal Accounitability Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar for savor of information w/r o nis oﬂ'ce Meuw qaoted o

above. ~ . :
2. AIG ESLabilshment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, -*eshawar with the recguest
that he may be repatriated to his district of domical (CCP ] Pesnawar
3. SP FRP Peshawar range Peshawar for compllance '

AR li .

o=

. ' <
A



OFFICE OF TER
TAPUTY COMDGE - CANT
CRONTIER RESLT . PILICE,
- e widR PAKHTUR GV A PRSHAWAS.
~ P No. 091-9210464 Fax No. 091-9212602

3

. ; 3
e Jo Ao Y PAdated 2\ 4 1 2. poa
To: The A.1.G Enquiries : | l

ineraal Accountebiliy Branch
Khyber Pakhtun'c:wa Peshawar,
Subject: CHARACTER CERTIFICATE.

Memo:

Itis conformed that SI/PC Amin Khanisa permar%cnt Govt: Servant,
He is serving in FRP Peshawar Range from 2018 up to date. He served under

my command in Peshawar Range as well as in HQrs: Peshawar. He is dutiful,
~ Honest Police Officer. There is nothing agverse him. '

The allegation which'is levelled against him in the compiaint is |
baseless.

5 e

b ® e

'GEHAN Z¥B KHAN BARKT) PSP
Deputy Commandant
Frontier Rescrve Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.




Phone No; 9211769

Ysq

B 7S Office of the
- Deputy Inspector General of Police
Internal Accountability L

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. /}
T
No./#3/-.33 /CPO/IAB, dated Peshawar the /4 /12/2021@

To: V/( he Commandant, / /_ . /'é
: Frontier Reserve Police, Ly e 5.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, . 220> 1“'
Subject: .COMPLAINT AGAINST SI/PC AMIN KHAN RI FRP
PESHAWAR RANGE
Memo:- .
1. Pursuant to the d1rect10ns of Competent Authoutv an

enquiry into the subject matter is being conducted by this office.

2. : To proceed further into the matter the following officers 3
may please be directed to attend this office on 21.12.2022 A%t 11:00
hours, : . : . "—“—*""’"‘" '

1. SI/PC Amin Khan, RI/FRP Peshawar Range. -
2. The then RI FRP Peshawar Range.'

'

3. Furthermore, the Service record alongWiAth posting record

of SI/PC Amin Khan rnay‘ also be sent to this office on or before due date

d tlme : : : o

ép{ !P{Q’\ %E \ . _ ' . .

.q\q,,j-.m Wwwxf
J/ , MOHAMMAD  ASHEA@ P

uiries _

fnal Accountability Branch

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar

"\

2&&1 gl

Endst No. & date even h
Copy of above is forwarded for 1nformat10n to:-

1. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Internal Accountability
~ - Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO, Peshawé. '
2. The PSO to Worthy IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO, Peshawar.




PRI

Phone: -09[ 9" 11769

Of;ﬂce of the
inspector General m’ Police
Khyber, Pakhiunk bwa, ..
‘Central .ﬂ‘@uce i, ; eshawm. |

1 I

e

A . :
A o g : i Ve ) o
M 2 /CPO/IAB ‘d-ated Peshawar the : [! ’3’ / ?"/{)1/2023 -

k\_.To: o The AIG/Estabhshment S ‘
Khavber Pal khtunkhwa, | 3
CPO, Peshawar -
Subject: - ENoTIZY INTOCo MZLAINT AGAINST SURC 1+ UHAMMAD
| AMIX. RI FRP PES LWAR RANGE -

Y
!

 As per the orders of Worthy IGP, an| enquu"y into the subject matter was

conducted by this office and submmed to Worthy IGP.
. N P
2. : Oa perusal - of enquiry repoit, the Wbrthy 1G2 has passec i Jollowing

1
l

remarks:- - \ S ,
“Para 03/N- approved alongwith rank reversaon”
m

' B
' . . - -

P —

o Para-G3/N.

'

/PC Muhammad Amin should bc rzmoved from the post of R1 and he
‘N-..,M~Mm

ced by ap hones" eﬂ*cwnt ampetent offices in the larger cest
£of uegartment
2. He should be reverted and repairgcued to his pazem districi (CCP

Peshawar) and should never be posted in FRP
/'
if is therefore, requested that the 1ema1ks of Worthy IGP may please be N

l

- intimation to this o ﬁc-, o -

it -

: . WAL AA
N o - MO%AMMAé} SHFAE/’(PSP
TR B ' | Rquiries
- GG3 e - latetnal Accountabmty Branch
AR ey ' Khyber Pakht"'nkhwa
I Peshav ‘

Ne & date even.
Copy-ofabove is forw

2 The PSO to Wor thy IGP, hhyoer Pakhtunl«ﬁsm’@;a“ -

—



ORDER
SI/PC Muhammad Amia p1esently recived on transfel from

_ Capital Clty Police Peshawar vide P1 ovmcxal Pohce Ofﬁcer Peshawar Order
. Endst No 23265 68/E~II dated 26 102011 was prornoted@s S1/RC v1de

—————

. Caplta] City | Police Ofﬁcer Orc!er Endst No. 10317-21/EC-I dated
© 24.11.2008 for a period of 03 years. Now he is plomoted as SI/PC in FRP -

Pesh?war Rancre w.e. from 24.11.201! thh umned:ate efifcct

Depli‘ .
- Frontier Reserve Folice,
Khybex Pakhtunkhwa ‘Peshawar

No. ;c?:o—s%c dated Peshavwar the 20/ 7 201 1 .
- Copy of above is forws rded for mformatlon to the Capua] City
Police Officer Peshawar 4
2. Superinterident of Pohce E RP Peshawaa Range
‘3. Acctt FRP Peshawar Ranm= o SR

)
N VE I

e e e,
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Disposal of anonymous/pseudonymous complaints.

v

1 am directed to invite attention to this Department circular letter of even number
dated 22.7.98, wherein detailed instructions with regard to the disposal of anonymous/
pseudonymous complaints had been issued. It has been- observed that “the aforesaid
instructions are either not being followed or have been lost sight of as ‘anonymous/ -
pseudonymous complaints are still being received which on inveéstigation, are found baseless

- resulting in wastage of time and energy of the Government functionaries and stationery of the

Government which could usefully be utilised in pursuits of public interest. . 1

-2, [ am, therefore, directed to request once again that anonymous/pseudonymous letters/

complaints should not be entertained in any Government Department/office in future.

3. The above instructions may kindly be brought to the notice of ail concerned and noted .
for strict compliance. : S : ‘

,
[}

(Authority S&GAD letter NO.SORIS&GAD)5(29)97 Vol-IL. dated 15.11.1999)
. * K o {

1
N

Conducting of inq'uiries into complaints.- o IE

1 am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that in a case of inquiry
pertaining to Agency Headquarters Hospital, Landikotal, the Chief Secretary NWFP was
pleased to observe that in very rare cases anybody responsible would admit a mistake or a

“fault. Tt has therefore been desired that while dealing with such complaints the officer -

conducting a particular enquiry should be a little more discerning, otherwise the entire
exercise would become meaningless. The Departments should not treat every complaint as a
noose around their neck. The ‘idea of conducting inquiries into the alleged malpractices’ is’
simply to see inwardly and reform/correct the situation wherever anything gocs wrong. In-all

«cases so far refe;red to the Departments, the charges leveled against individua! officers are

denied and no case has been reported in which corrective action was taket:.

* In view of the position explained above, the instructions of the Competent Authority -
as mentioned above may please be noted for strict"compliance. These instructions may also
be circulated amongst the attached departments and sub-ordinate offices for similar action.

o " (Authority S&GAD letter No.S0(Coord/PMC/S&GAD/1-1/99/853-95 dated 2.3.2000)

.

——— - 2t
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f

Psendonymous con_lplain_'ts.

e
et
i

RO, L ‘,.' L . : i . 1
: ) -y

Ca

i ~ The following instructions: may be- followed during disposal of ;anonymous
1 ey -communications:- ' . T : : :
Ty communieationsE !

*

© 1. Anonymous communications +;sust invariably be filed on. their -réceipt. No

action of any kind is to be taken on them and nc notice of any kind is to be

taken on their contents. If the communication is found to be pseudonymous it

(and any previous notes etc. connected with it) must similarly be filed.

2. 1t is however recognized that there may be exceptional cases,” when .

. . anonymous/ pseudonymous ¢emmunication contain allegations of a specific "
‘nature having a ring of truth, then. these may be inquired into only after
obtaining the orders of Administrative Secretaries/Head of Attached

Department/ Commissioners/ Deputy Commissioners, as the case may be.
. - ° - - A . i

-3.. " Local heads of Police officers in.the Districté can also' exercise discretion to

order enquiries into Anonymous and pseudonymous petition on the analogy of
‘Deputy Commissioners in their respective jurisdictions. Since! the Deputy
Commissioner is the General Administrative head of the Distgjgh, his orders

.. should be-obtained by the concerned-head of office under his administrative

- control if he wants tb take action on any anonymous petition. -

4. - Anonymous petitions, or letieis should normally be filed except when definite .
allegations-are madé and concrete instances given. - :

5. In complaint. against a civil servant, the petitioner should be asked to furnish
. anaffidavit to the effect that alt facts stated in his complaint are true and if his

¥ - affidavit is proved false, he would be prepared to face legal action which could -
be taken against him. - - ; ’

-6. .Complaints received thfough anonymous/pseudonymous - source should -be
ignored. o L R
\7 ' -'Antecedenté and'crédehtials of a complaint shodld be verified .befq're an
inguiry is instituted against the officials concerned. i :
8. NeWws ‘papers pl_lblishing' allegations, which are proved to be baseless, should -
be dealt with according to the law. . . N

Tt is requested that strict observance of the above instructions may be ensuréd -

- at all levels. - . N

(Authority:-S&GAD's letter NO.tiOR]I(S&GAD15(29}/97-n, dated 22.7.1998)
‘ Sy
{

%




© Subject:

Re pe~ fee’f Sir,

&l

CNIC isattashedy

)

W)

cof or’ncml 1'uncunns.

The Inspector (J -neral of Police

. Khybeér Pal\hum hwa Pe<h¢ war o _ \"‘}%b LJB/\/

_ DEPARTMEN"@"AL APF’EALIREPRESEN'I A‘Tl
AGAINST. ‘TH’E iMPUGNED ORDER DATED

23/01/2023 WAY_KINDLY BE SET 'ASIDE_AND

. OR!G!EH T&L RANK LE. ilPC FOR SAKE OF JJUSTICE

The'amaellant subm:ts as under;

That the appellant iz law abiding citizen of Pakistan. (Copy of

B
!

'That 11u, appu]hm has’ 1end°1ed valuablejseches to the

APPELLANT WAY A]_SO BE . Rﬁ'STOP\Iv- ON

depammnt with utriost mteleel% accmclmg to the capablhtlcs of -

L)

~ the appe liunt

B . " . . ' . . . \ .
That the appellant also rendered scrvice more than 38 years, no -

one cither from:he “ubiic or from the concerned department has

not been’ aqqne\ ed from an) act of the appellant because the :

Aappd an t being obetient dumu‘ keenly mtuestmg m dasthmge

]

Pe

- That appellfmt has heen reverted Llom SI/to He’td Cons‘rab e on

anonymous fake. bozus Lomplamt whlch 18 1lleoal aoamst law

and against the norms of justice. . o

,l
o1



-y

10..

' agamst the norms ofjustlce.

- which is liable 1o be set at naught.

Ihal iLbDOl’lClel'll department cannot: revert the appellanl {rom byf)ﬁ/

'to Head constablL wnhout pl()pel mqulry but the- authonty

suddenly passud an 1l]egal 01de1 which 1s*aga1nsl law and

PR 4

That th ICS}JOHdCI depaﬂmcm is’ ]coaily bound to aglopt the |
'-lecral plOCCdUIe of reversion 1e mquuy but w1thou1 proper
mqunv, wnhout show cause notlce WJthout 1L,ply the plesent ‘
dppellqm has been u*vertccl whach 1s Ilegal,,_agamst the law and

'agamst the norms ol JLISUCC.'

That authouty also give so. many certlﬁcates in the favour of
present qppe'll*im which is passed by the respondent department .
but despite of that the 1cspo11dent depnltment passed an illegal .

oxdcn of reversion whlch is illegal, against the law and agcunst

- : l
the norms of | J,USUCG.' SR ‘ o

That the act of the respondent is illlega],-agains"t.the law and

L

-against the norms ¢f justice and’ also-againstjthe {undemental

rights of the appellant.

}
i

That the Impuoncd order dated 23/01/2023; bemg ]ntentlyv

'1I]ega! \101d ab mmo me'm'mted and hence of no Iegal cffect,

That any other ground not specifically mention in the main body

* of this rcpi‘esen'iation!’ departmental appea-i 's'haﬂi be argued at the

time of pmsonal hv.almg, with the  kind p gmssmn oi this -

Honoul "uble Authm lt‘y/COLllt/Ti 1buml



It i, therefore, most humbly pmyed tlmt on

acceptance of this appeql’ representation the impughed

ordel dated 23/01/2023 m'w kindly be set aside, be dec!are '
null and vord being qgamst law and against the norms of
| |ust|ce and thc appellant may- l\mdly be resto:e on the- post
of  Sub Enspccto:/l’latopn Commander BPS 14 for sake of
o - justice. ' .
A ellant o |
Mﬂham $ Ameen :
- C R ' : SI/PC (BPS-14) '
Date: 10/02/2023 - . Peshawar. ‘ o
e o Cell# 0347-9909404
O . ‘ o 0316- 1206132

1. Cominandant FRP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
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L OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT
0" " FRONTIER RESERVE POLICE
L nl . KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

N, A43Y st Lega,dated 03/03/2023

To - The Inspector General of Police, -

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Subject: DEPARTMENTALAPPEAL ‘ S

Memo:- ' ' FRUUET S

'Kmdly refer to CPO l\llemo No. S/497/23 dated 21 02 2023

.' R - “ s submrtted that the apphcaqt (Ex~SI/PC Muhammad Amin’ .

Khan) of FRP Peshawar Range has been reverted to the rank of Head

- constab!e in” pursuance ‘with’ the drrectrons of CPO issuedvide Memo No.

105/CPO‘IAB dated 17. 01 2023. {Copy of CPO Memo attached herewrth as .

annexure A" S o o 1/

o Bnef facts of the case are that an anonymous compiarnt was

C—

preferred by someone against the above named aﬁant before the lnspector ,

Generat of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and rn this regard an

Ph: No. 091-9214114 Fax No 091-9212602 '

enqurry has been conducted by.the offi ice of AIG Enqurry af CPO Peshawar but - -

the findings of such _enquiry vis-a- vrs other relevant record tlale;n,oj_h
oon\reyed to this office. -~ - -

l

. Keepmg in view the above facts |t rs requested that his enqmy
frle may be procured from' the offi ice of AIG Enquiry a'f CPO Peshawar. -

The” applrcant has not fi led Service Appeal before the Ser\rlce,_
Trlbunal Peshawar as per this office record. Hrs service record sent herewith.

Frontrer Reserye Police .z,
‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
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